
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

44Batch No : 24/09/2024 07/11/2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

MD. KABIR UDDIN

MD. ASADUZZAMAN

RAKHAL GOPE

ANAMIKA PAUL

MD. MAMUN OR RASHID BISWAS

MD. SULTAN MAHMUD RIAZ

MD. OMUR FARUK

NAZNIN FATAMA

SANTOSH KUMAR DEY

TARAK CHAND DHALI

DR. SHAH MD. MAHBUB ALAM

ASMA UL HUSNA CHOWDHURY

JAHID BIN MATIN

MD. NURUNNABI

A B M MUSHAROF HOSSAIN

KEYA BALA

MD. AZMAL HOSSAIN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

514

506

499

520

507

501

509

519

505

513

513

521

504

512

512

532

518

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.66

 84.33

 83.16

 86.66

 84.50

 83.50

 84.83

 86.50

 84.16

 85.50

 85.50

 86.83

 84.00

 85.33

 85.33

 88.66

 86.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NETRAKONA

BARGUNA

BRAHMANBARIA

BOGURA

KUSHTIA

BHOLA

NILPHAMARI

NARAYANGANJ

BANDARBAN

KHULNA

RAJSHAHI

DHAKA

DHAKA

RANGPUR

JAMALPUR

TANGAIL

BARISHAL

ADDRESS MERIT

10

18

24

6

17

22

15

7

19

11

11

5

20

12

12

1

8

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIAL WELFARE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HIGHER MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE

BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE

BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

KUSHTIA GOVT. CENTRAL COLLEGE

BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE

NILPHAMARI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE

BANDARBAN GOVT. COLLEGE

AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMENCE COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

BEGUM BADRUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE

KISHOREGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SYED HATEM ALI COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :



Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

44Batch No : 24/09/2024 07/11/2024

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ID NO

DR. MOHAMMED NORUL BASHER

MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM

DR. MAHBUBA SULTANA

KAMAL HOSSEN

A K M BAZLUR RAHMAN

MD. AHSAN HABIB

RAHIMA FERDOUSHI

TAPAN KUMAR KUNDU

MD. HUMAYUN KABIR

MD. NASIR UDDIN

LAYLA NARGIS KAMAL

DR. MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM

MD. AKTER HOSSAIN KHAN

KAZI AMINUL ISLAM

KANIZ SULTANA SHAMOLY

MD. MOHIUDDIN MIA

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

508

505

514

508

510

505

515

508

505

487

527

502

500

504

508

519

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.66

 84.16

 85.66

 84.66

 85.00

 84.16

 85.83

 84.66

 84.16

 81.16

 87.83

 83.66

 83.33

 84.00

 84.66

 86.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

CUMILLA

RANGPUR

DHAKA

MADARIPUR

DHAKA

BAGERHAT

CHITTAGONG

FARIDPUR

NARAYANGANJ

BARISAL

DHAKA

GOPALGONJ

CUMILLA

CUMILLA

DHAKA

KHULNA

ADDRESS MERIT

16

19

10

16

14

19

9

16

19

25

2

21

23

20

16

7

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIAL WELFARE

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
STATISTICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

DESIGNATION  

CUMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE

CARMICHEAL COLLEGE

BANGLADESH NATIONAL HERBARIUM, ZOO
RD, MIRPUR , DHAKA  UNDER MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIM

MADARIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE

GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE

CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMENS COLLAGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE

GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRIHNA COLLEGE

NAWAB FAIZUNNESA GOVT. COLLEGE

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. BRAJLAL COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :



Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
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NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
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44Batch No : 24/09/2024 07/11/2024

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

SHAIKH SHAHID HOSSAIN

MD. EUNUS ALI

KUSUM LATA

MD. LUKMAN HOSSAIN

DR. MD. ABDUL QUAIUM

AFRUJA  AKHTER NASREEN

MOHAMMAD SHAHIDUL ISLAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

515

522

505

525

511

522

513

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.83

 87.00

 84.16

 87.50

 85.16

 87.00

 85.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

BAGERHAT

NAOGAON

DHAKA

MUNSHIGANJ

FARIDPUR

DHAKA

MANIKGANJ

ADDRESS MERIT

9

4

19

3

13

4

11

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE

SAPAHAR GOVT. COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE

GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


