

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 44 , Duration : 24/09/2024 — 07/11/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. KABIR UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE	NETRAKONA	514	85.66	A	10
2	MD. ASADUZZAMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE	BARGUNA	506	84.33	A	18
3	RAKHAL GOPE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE	BRAHMANBARIA	499	83.16	A	24
4	ANAMIKA PAUL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	520	86.66	A	6
5	MD. MAMUN OR RASHID BISWAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	KUSHTIA GOVT. CENTRAL COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	507	84.50	A	17
6	MD. SULTAN MAHMUD RIAZ	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE	BHOLA	501	83.50	A	22
7	MD. OMUR FARUK	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC	NILPHAMARI GOVT. COLLEGE	NILPHAMARI	509	84.83	A	15
8	NAZIN FATAMA	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	519	86.50	A	7
9	SANTOSH KUMAR DEY	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	BANDARBAN GOVT. COLLEGE	BANDARBAN	505	84.16	A	19
10	TARAK CHAND DHALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMENCE COLLEGE	KHULNA	513	85.50	A	11
11	DR. SHAH MD. MAHBUB ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	513	85.50	A	11
12	ASMA UL HUSNA CHOWDHURY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	BEGUM BADRUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	DHAKA	521	86.83	A	5
13	JAHD BIN MATIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	KISHOREGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	504	84.00	A	20
14	MD. NURUNNABI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HIGHER MATHEMATICS	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	512	85.33	A	12
15	A B M MUSHAROF HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	512	85.33	A	12
16	KEYA BALA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	KUMUDINI GOVT. COLLEGE	TANGAIL	532	88.66	A	1
17	MD. AZMAL HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. SYED HATEM ALI COLLEGE	BARISHAL	518	86.33	A	8

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 44 , Duration : 24/09/2024 — 07/11/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	DR. MOHAMMED NORUL BASHER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	CUMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	508	84.66	A	16
19	MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	CARMICHEAL COLLEGE	RANGPUR	505	84.16	A	19
20	DR. MAHBUBA SULTANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	BANGLADESH NATIONAL HERBARIUM, ZOO RD, MIRPUR , DHAKA UNDER MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIM	DHAKA	514	85.66	A	10
21	KAMAL HOSSEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	MADARIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	MADARIPUR	508	84.66	A	16
22	A K M BAZLUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT. TITUMIR COLLEGE	DHAKA	510	85.00	A	14
23	MD. AHSAN HABIB	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE	BAGERHAT	505	84.16	A	19
24	RAHIMA FERDOUSHI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMENS COLLAGE	CHITTAGONG	515	85.83	A	9
25	TAPAN KUMAR KUNDU	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	508	84.66	A	16
26	MD. HUMAYUN KABIR	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	505	84.16	A	19
27	MD. NASIR UDDIN	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE	BARISAL	487	81.16	A	25
28	LAYLA NARGIS KAMAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	527	87.83	A	2
29	DR. MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	RAMDIA GOVT. SREEKRIHNA COLLEGE	GOPALGONJ	502	83.66	A	21
30	MD. AKTER HOSSAIN KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	NAWAB FAIZUNNESA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	500	83.33	A	23
31	KAZI AMINUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, STATISTICS	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	504	84.00	A	20
32	KANIZ SULTANA SHAMOLY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	508	84.66	A	16
33	MD. MOHIUDDIN MIA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. BRAJLAL COLLEGE	KHULNA	519	86.50	A	7

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

Batch No : 44 , Duration : 24/09/2024 — 07/11/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
34	SHAIKH SHAHID HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. PRAFULLA CHANDRA COLLEGE	BAGERHAT	515	85.83	A	9
35	MD. EUNUS ALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	SAPAHAR GOVT. COLLEGE	NAOGAON	522	87.00	A	4
36	KUSUM LATA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	505	84.16	A	19
37	MD. LUKMAN HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	525	87.50	A	3
38	DR. MD. ABDUL QUAIUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	511	85.16	A	13
39	AFRUJA AKHTER NASREEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	522	87.00	A	4
40	MOHAMMAD SHAHIDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE	MANIKGANJ	513	85.50	A	11

Total : 40